TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Trademark Security Agreement	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fifth Third Bank		02/08/2008	Banking Corporation: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Royal Park Uniforms, Inc.	
Street Address:	1439 Highway 86 South	
City:	Prospect Hill	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27314	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 1972411		ROYAL PARK UNIFORMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)572-5128

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-572-4786

Email: epolak@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: King & Spalding LLP

Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree St.

Address Line 2: ATTN: Gerald T. Woods

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-3521

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	06726.009168	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gerald T. Woods	
Signature:	/Gerald T. Woods/	
Date:	04/16/2008	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003760 FRAME: 0577

900104239

Total Attachments: 3 source=Xerox001#page1.tif source=Xerox001#page2.tif source=Xerox001#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003760 FRAME: 0578

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of February 8, 2008, is made by Fifth Third Bank, an Ohio banking corporation ("Bank").

WHEREAS, Bank and Royal Park Uniforms, Inc., a North Carolina corporation ("Grantor"), are parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of May 31, 2002 (the "Agreement"), which was recorded in The United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 17, 2002 in its records at Reel 2529, Frame 0521;

WHEREAS, the Agreement granted, assigned and conveyed to Bank a security interest in Grantor's entire right, title and interest in and to all of its "Trademarks" (as defined in the Agreement), including, without limitation, now owned or existing and hereafter created or acquired trademarks, trademark registrations, tradenames and trademark applications, used in the United States and elsewhere (exclusive of any Intent to Use Applications, as defined in the Agreement), including, without limitation, the trademarks, trademark registrations, tradenames and trademark applications listed on Schedule I attached hereto and made a part hereof and (i) renewals or extensions thereof, (ii) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto, including, without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements thereof, (iii) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof, (iv) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world (all of the foregoing trademarks, trademark registrations, tradenames and applications, together with the items described in clauses (i) - (iv), are sometimes hereinafter individually and or collectively referred to as the "Trademarks") and (v) the goodwill of Grantor's business, including, but not by way of limitation, such goodwill connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks.

WHEREAS, Bank desires to release its rights and security interests in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Bank hereby fully and finally releases and terminates (i) its security interest and other rights in, to and under the Trademarks and (ii) any and all other rights it may have under the Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank has caused this Release of Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003760 FRAME: 0579 STATE OF GEORGIA) SS: COUNTY OF FULTON)

The foregoing Release of Trademark Security Agreement was executed and acknowledged before me on this <u>forest</u> day of March, 2008 by David R. Cochran, personally known to me to be a Vice President of Fifth Third Bank, an Ohio banking corporation, on behalf of such corporation.

Notary Public

SCHEDULE I

TRADEMARKS

Registration No.	Issue Date	Mark
1,972,411	May 7, 1996	ROYAL PARK UNIFORMS (and Design)

Cincinnati 684667

RECORDED: 04/16/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003760 FRAME: 0581